

HARTFORD WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: D.N.A.

STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0669

HARTFORD/WEST HARTFORD

CONSTRUCTION OF FLATBUSH AVENUE OVER BUSWAY AND AMTRAK

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO.
 OF MASS.

EMPIRE PAVING INC

C J FUCCI INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	10000 00	10000 00	122000 00	122000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	600	15 00	9000 00	15 00	9000 00	2 46	1476 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		85000 00	85000 00	75000 00	75000 00	127602 50	127602 50
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	85	50 00	4250 00	50 00	4250 00	22 87	1943 95
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		3000 00	3000 00	85000 00	85000 00	4360 00	4360 00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	120	20 00	2400 00	25 00	3000 00	45 67	5480 40
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	1513	60 00	90780 00	35 00	52955 00	49 28	74560 64
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	90	10 00	900 00	10 00	900 00	10 44	939 60
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.	10	1000 00	10000 00	1500 00	15000 00	2300 00	23000 00
0202454A	SPECIAL TEST PIT - WATER MAIN	ea.	1	8000 00	8000 00	5000 00	5000 00	2600 00	2600 00
0202503	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	640	5 00	3200 00	2 00	1280 00	3 03	1939 20
0202512	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	l.f.	20	6 00	120 00	10 00	200 00	5 70	114 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	850	2 00	1700 00	2 50	2125 00	1 75	1487 50
0202629A	SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM	l.s.		5000 00	5000 00	30000 00	30000 00	4776 00	4776 00
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		190000 00	190000 00	190000 00	190000 00	190000 00	190000 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	615	2 00	1230 00	1 00	615 00	8 82	5424 30
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	395	1 00	395 00	1 00	395 00	68 66	27120 70
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	150	20 00	3000 00	20 00	3000 00	26 22	3933 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	600	120 00	72000 00	130 00	78000 00	98 44	59064 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1250	9 00	11250 00	3 00	3750 00	8 40	10500 00

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO. OF MASS.				EMPIRE PAVING INC				C J FUCCI INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0219011A	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	20	200.00	4000.00	100.00	2000.00	209.40	4188.00						
0401003A	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.	280	30.00	8400.00	285.00	79800.00	305.62	85573.60						
0406000A	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT	ton	100	130.00	13000.00	100.00	10000.00	153.40	15340.00						
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	3000.00	12000.00	2500.00	10000.00	2698.50	10794.00						
0507262	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	4801.00	4801.00						
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	3600.00	7200.00	1451.00	2902.00						
0507782	REBUILD MANHOLE	ea.	2	1200.00	2400.00	2000.00	4000.00	3425.50	6851.00						
0507821	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1250.00	1250.00	2872.00	2872.00						
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1500.00	3000.00	2343.50	4687.00						
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	240	25.00	6000.00	25.00	6000.00	37.00	8880.00						
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	25	55.00	1375.00	100.00	2500.00	175.72	4393.00						
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	12	55.00	660.00	100.00	1200.00	202.90	2434.80						
0651327	30" R.C. PIPE (0' - 10' DEEP)	l.f.	376	89.00	33464.00	110.00	41360.00	169.84	63859.84						
0651721A	42" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	l.f.	1570	427.00	670390.00	480.00	753600.00	482.48	757493.60						
0714050	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	1750	1.00	1750.00	25.00	43750.00	4.05	7087.50						
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	1105	25.00	27625.00	20.00	22100.00	34.95	38619.75						
0813001	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	40	30.00	1200.00	30.00	1200.00	36.30	1452.00						
0813010	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	40	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00	8.18	327.20						
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	1000	18.00	18000.00	20.00	20000.00	5.95	5950.00						
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	490	8.00	3920.00	7.00	3430.00	6.00	2940.00						
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	120	4.00	480.00	2.00	240.00	2.85	342.00						
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	3550	8.00	28400.00	9.00	31950.00	6.10	21655.00						

HARTFORD WEST HARTFORD

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: D.N.A.

STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0669

HARTFORD/WEST HARTFORD

CONSTRUCTION OF FLATBUSH AVENUE OVER BUSWAY AND AMTRAK

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO. OF MASS.				EMPIRE PAVING INC				C J FUCCI INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	2440	35	00	85400	00	30	00	73200	00	37	03	90353	20
0924004	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.y.	90	12	00	1080	00	135	00	12150	00	157	98	14218	20
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	295	6	00	1770	00	6	00	1770	00	16	19	4776	05
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	305	2	00	610	00	3	00	915	00	20	00	6100	00
0950035	REMOVE AND RESET IRRIGATION SYSTEM	l.s.		4000	00	4000	00	2500	00	2500	00	5000	00	5000	00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	8	2500	00	20000	00	2500	00	20000	00	2910	13	23281	04
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		50000	00	50000	00	50000	00	50000	00	50000	00	50000	00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	300	48	00	14400	00	10	00	3000	00	41	00	12300	00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		98000	00	98000	00	15000	00	15000	00	406102	00	406102	00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		180000	00	180000	00	400000	00	400000	00	412564	21	412564	21
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	90	69		62	10	1	00	90	00	20	00	1800	00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	64	80	00	5120	00	80	00	5120	00	75	00	4800	00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	57	125	00	7125	00	150	00	8550	00	115	00	6555	00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		28000	00	28000	00	60000	00	60000	00	12000	00	12000	00
1003999A	RELOCATE LIGHT POLES	l.s.		8000	00	8000	00	2850	00	2850	00	4950	00	4950	00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	13900	00	13900	00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	10500	00	10500	00
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	l.s.		2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	2500	00	7500	00	7500	00
1131001A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	240	30	00	7200	00	25	00	6000	00	24	00	5760	00

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO. OF MASS.				EMPIRE PAVING INC				C J FUCCI INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	2500	30	750.00	14	350.00	15	375.00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	560	2.00	1120.00	90	504.00	1.25	700.00						
1209521	PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (6")	l.f.	3300	3.00	9900.00	1.85	6105.00	2.00	6600.00						
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	600	2.00	1200.00	1.45	870.00	1.50	900.00						
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1305	2.00	2610.00	1.45	1892.25	1.50	1957.50						
1212017	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	520	8.00	4160.00	7.25	3770.00	12.00	6240.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1000	16.00	16000.00	15.00	15000.00	9.48	9480.00						
1300932A	6" POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT OF PIPE	l.f.	110	2.00	220.00	3.00	330.00	1.02	112.20						
1300933A	8" POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT OF PIPE	l.f.	215	3.00	645.00	3.00	645.00	1.02	219.30						
1300935A	12" POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT OF PIPE	l.f.	705	4.00	2820.00	4.00	2820.00	1.45	1022.25						
1300940A	42" POLYETHYLENE ENCASMENT OF PIPE	l.f.	625	8.00	5000.00	5.00	3125.00	3.70	2312.50						
1300958A	42" TRENCHLESS EXCAVATION AND PIPING INSTALLATION	l.s.		937000.00	937000.00	975000.00	975000.00	517073.00	517073.00						
1300960A	2" CHLORINATION BLOW-OFF/INLET	ea.	9	1500.00	13500.00	2000.00	18000.00	1452.44	13071.96						
1300961A	4" CHLORINATION BLOW-OFF/INLET	ea.	2	2500.00	5000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2166.00	4332.00						
1301081A	6'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	110	65.00	7150.00	70.00	7700.00	269.05	29595.50						
1301082A	8'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	235	80.00	18800.00	80.00	18800.00	144.30	33910.50						

HARTFORD WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: D.N.A. STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0669
 HARTFORD/WEST HARTFORD
 CONSTRUCTION OF FLATBUSH AVENUE OVER BUSWAY AND AMTRAK

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO. OF MASS.		EMPIRE PAVING INC		C J FUCCI INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1301084A	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	705	95.00	66975.00	100.00	70500.00	206.63	145674.15
1301094A	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS	lb.	82500	1.50	123750.00	3.50	288750.00	2.50	206250.00
1301324A	RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN)	ea.	3	3000.00	9000.00	8000.00	24000.00	3691.33	11073.99
1301950A	60" STEEL CASING PIPE (WATER)	l.f.	90	1000.00	90000.00	700.00	63000.00	2126.18	191356.20
1302000A	36" BUTTERFLY VALVE	ea.	8	30166.00	241328.00	7000.00	56000.00	5947.00	47576.00
1302003A	6" GATE VALVE	ea.	1	1100.00	1100.00	1500.00	1500.00	897.00	897.00
1302004A	8" GATE VALVE	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1750.00	3500.00	1132.00	2264.00
1302006A	12" GATE VALVE	ea.	5	2600.00	13000.00	2750.00	13750.00	1972.20	9861.00
1302912A	INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES (WATER MAIN)	ea.	4	15500.00	62000.00	15000.00	60000.00	12240.38	48961.52
1303195A	REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	1000.00	1000.00	890.00	890.00
1303202A	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	5000.00	5000.00	4381.00	4381.00
1304059A	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN)	s.y.	1250	87.00	108750.00	35.00	43750.00	112.48	140600.00
1400101A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	105	65.00	6825.00	50.00	5250.00	279.46	29343.30
1400102A	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	567	130.00	73710.00	60.00	34020.00	122.68	69559.56
1401054A	HANDLING SANITARY SEWAGE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.s.		6000.00	6000.00	7500.00	7500.00	8294.00	8294.00
1403012A	DROP MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	5500.00	5500.00	6500.00	6500.00	5220.00	5220.00
1403083A	4' I.D. TYPE II MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	4000.00	4000.00	1737.00	1737.00

HARTFORD WEST HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: D.N.A. STATE PROJECT NO: 0063-0669
 HARTFORD/WEST HARTFORD
 CONSTRUCTION OF FLATBUSH AVENUE OVER BUSWAY AND AMTRAK

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 03/30/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				LUDLOW CONSTRUCTION CO. OF MASS.				EMPIRE PAVING INC				C J FUCCI INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1403084A	4' I.D. TYPE II MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	3	4800.00		14400.00		5500.00		16500.00		1048.33		3144.99	
1500327A	12" TRENCHLESS EXCAVATION AND PIPING INSTALLATION	l.s.		96000.00		96000.00		75000.00		75000.00		80684.00		80684.00	
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		35000.00		35000.00		10000.00		10000.00		2500.00		2500.00	
						3860869.10				4134326.25				4454394.20	

